FALL SEMESTER 2005

PROFILE FOR THE CORPS OF CADETS

IN-STATE/OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENCY STATUS

Note: In-State Residency includes (1) residents, (2) military and their dependents, (3) faculty and

administration employees and their dependents, (4) full-time employees and their dependents, and
(5) retired persons and their dependents.

In-State Out-of-State TOTAL
1 Freshman 271 351 622
2 Sophomore 209 307 516
3 Junior 214 234 448
4 Senior 199 223 422
5 Fifth Year 1 3 4
TOTAL 894 1118 2012
ETHNIC DATA

African Asian Hispanic International Native Unknown White TOTAL
1 Freshman 40 11 25 12 3 3 528 622
2 Sophomore 38 11 30 12 0 0 425 516
3 Junior 33 11 12 10 1 0 381 448
4 Senior 32 11 18 8 0 0 353 422
5 Fifth Year 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
TOTAL 144 44 85 42 4 3 1690 2012
GENDER DATA

Female Male TOTAL
1 Freshman 43 579 622
2 Sophomore 34 482 516
3 Junior 23 425 448
4 Senior 28 394 422
5 Fifth Year 0 4 4
TOTAL 128 1884 2012

ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR

1 Freshmen Upperclassmen TOTAL
BA-Chemistry 2 1 3
BA-Mathematics 1 7 8
BS-Chemistry 8 14 22
BS-Mathematics 4 2 6
Biology 37 49 86
Business Administration 157 457 614
Civil Engineering 64 114 178
Computer Science 20 17 37
Criminal Justice 81 179 260
Educ-Biology 0 1 1
Educ-English 0 4 4
Educ-Soc Studies 6 40 46
Electrical Engineering 41 61 102
English 6 41 47
French 1 2 3
German 1 8 9
Health & Wellness 14 46 60
History 56 102 158
Phys Educ - Teaching 11 19 30
Physics 8 12 20
Pol Sci-Amer Govt 0 14 14
Pol Sci-Intl Pol 0 44 44
Pol Sci-Law & Legal Stud 1 19 20
Pol Sci-Undeclared 76 52 128
Psychology 16 54 70
Spanish 1 10 11
Sports Management 10 21 31

TOTAL 622 1390 2012



FALL SEMESTER 2005

PROFILE FOR THE CORPS OF CADETS

COUNTIES FOR CADETS FROM SOUTH CAROLINA

1 Freshmen Upperclassmen TOTAL
COUNTY
Abbeville 0 3 3
Aiken 4 10 14
Anderson 8 15 23
Bamberg 1 2 3
Barnwell 1 1 2
Beaufort 8 19 27
Berkeley 21 34 55
Calhoun 2 5 7
Charleston 36 75 111
Cherokee 1 1 2
Chester 2 3 5
Chesterfield 1 6 7
Clarendon 2 3 5
Colleton 0 4 4
Darlington 4 12 16
Dillon 3 3 6
Dorchester 10 23 33
Fairfield 1 6 7
Florence 12 19 31
Georgetown 2 1 3
Greenville 20 66 86
Greenwood 10 10 20
Hampton 0 6 6
Horry 4 28 32
Kershaw 3 9 12
Lancaster 1 1 2
Laurens 0 5 5
Lee 1 0 1
Lexington 31 54 85
Mar Iboro 1 6 7
McCormick 1 3 4
Newberry 3 3 6
Oconee 2 6 8
Orangeburg 5 5 10
Pickens 3 12 15
Richland 23 62 85
Saluda 1 0 1
Spartanburg 8 21 29
Sumter 14 26 40
Union 1 2 3
Williamsburg 2 1 3
York 11 26 37
TOTAL 264 597 861



FALL SEMESTER 2005

PROFILE FOR THE CORPS OF CADETS

GEOGRAPHICAL ORIGIN BY STATE FOR CADETS

1 Freshmen Upperclassmen TOTAL
GEOGRAPHICAL
ORIGIN
APO and FPO 2 7 9
Alabama 2 13 15
Alaska 0 1 1
American Samoa 0 1 1
Arizona 1 1 2
Arkansas 0 3 3
California 8 40 48
Colorado 3 5 8
Connecticut 6 14 20
Delaware 2 3 5
District of Columbia 0 1 1
Florida 34 81 115
Georgia 58 82 140
Idaho 1 1 2
Illinois 10 11 21
Indiana 5 7 12
lowa 0 1 1
Kansas 0 1 1
Kentucky 4 7 11
Louisiana 4 8 12
Maine 2 4 6
Maryland 21 40 61
Massachusetts 1 23 24
Michigan 4 12 16
Minnesota 2 0 2
Mississippi 0 1 1
Missouri 2 2 4
Montana 0 1 1
Nebraska 1 1 2
Nevada 2 2 4
New Hampshire 2 1 3
New Jersey 21 42 63
New Mexico 2 6 8
New York 10 20 30
North Carolina 45 99 144
North Dakota 1 0 1
Ohio 14 25 39
Oklahoma 1 4 5
Oregon 1 1 2
Pennsylvania 18 48 66
Rhode Island 1 3 4
South Carolina 264 597 861
Tennessee 9 28 37
Texas 20 52 72
Utah 0 1 1
Vermont 1 0 1
Virginia 19 49 68
Washington 0 3 3
West Virginia 3 1 4
Wisconsin 1 3 4

TOTAL 608 1357 1965



FALL SEMESTER 2005
PROFILE FOR THE CORPS OF CADETS

GEOGRAPHICAL ORIGIN FOR INTERNATIONAL CADETS

Argentina
Australia
Bahamas
Bahrain
China
Colombia
Czech Republic
Denmark
Ecuador
Jamaica
Lithuania
Mauritius
Mexico

New Zealand
Nicaragua
Nigeria
North Korea
Phillipines
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
United Kingdom
Vietnam
Yugoslavia
TOTAL
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FALL SEMESTER 2005

PROFILE FOR ACTIVE DUTY STUDENTS

ETHNIC DATA

African Asian Hispanic Native White TOTAL
4 Active Duty > > s r &7 76
GENDER DATA

Female Male TOTAL
4 Active Duty i 2 76

ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR

BS-Chemistry
BS-Mathematics

Business Administration
Civil Engineering
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Electrical Engineering
Health & Wellness
History

Physical Education
Physics

Pol Sci-Amer Govt

Pol Sci-Intl Pol

Pol Sci-Law & Legal Stud
Pol Sci-Undeclared
Psychology

TOTAL
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FALL SEMESTER 2005

PROFILE FOR THE COLLEGE OF GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR - EVENING UNDERGRADUATES

Major Count
Business Administration 11
Civil Engineering 26
Electrical Engineering 20
Non-Degree Seeking 62
TOTAL 119

ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR - GRADUATES

Major Count
EDS-School Psych 63
EDS-Superintendency 22
MA-Biology 6
MA-Clinical Counseling 75
MA-English 11
MA-History 7
MA-Social Science 10
MAE-Biology 5
MAE-Mathematics 3
MAE-Social Science 22
MAT-Biology 26
MAT-English 26
MAT-Mathematics 6
MAT-Social Studies 56
MBA-Business Admin 246
MED-Counselor Educ 50
MED-Educ Leadership 78
MED-Physical Educ 18
MED-Reading 31
MS-Computer Science 6
MS-Health Exer Sports Sci 39
Non-Degree Seeking 130
TOTAL 936

ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT STUDENTS

Prof. Development 212



FALL SEMESTER 2005

DATA FOR ENTIRE COLLEGE

IN-STATE/OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENCY STATUS

Note: In-State Residency includes (1) residents, (2) military and their dependents, (3) faculty and

administration employees and their dependents, (4) full-time employees and their dependents, and
(5) retired persons and their dependents.

In-State Out-of-State TOTAL
1 Cadets 894 1118 2012
2 5th Year Day Students 13 18 31
3 Evening Undergraduates 117 2 119
4 Active Duty 74 2 76
6 Graduate Students 862 74 936
7 Prof Develop. Students 209 3 212
TOTAL 2169 1217 3386
ETHNIC DATA

African Asian Hispanic International Native Unknown White TOTAL
1 Cadets 144 44 85 42 4 3 1690 2012
2 5th Year Day Students 7 0 3 0 0 0 21 31
3 Evening Undergraduates 17 6 2 2 0 0 92 119
4 Active Duty 2 2 4 0 1 0 67 76
6 Graduate Students 145 10 5 14 3 0 759 936
7 Prof Develop. Students 36 1 2 3 0 0 170 212
TOTAL 351 63 101 61 8 3 2799 3386
1 Undergraduate Students 170 52 94 44 5 3 1870 2238
2 Graduate Students 181 11 7 17 3 0 929 1148
TOTAL 351 63 101 61 8 3 2799 3386
GENDER DATA

Female Male TOTAL
1 Cadets 128 1884 2012
2 5th Year Day Students 0 31 31
3 Evening Undergraduates 60 59 119
4 Active Duty 4 72 76
6 Graduate Students 582 354 936
7 Prof Develop. Students 171 41 212

TOTAL 945 2441 3386



FALL SEMESTER 2005

DATA FOR ENTIRE COLLEGE

FTE DATA

Full-time Equivalency (FTE) Data by Student

NOTE: (EXCLUDES CONSORTIUM HOURS)

1 Cadets

2 5th Year Day Students
3 Evening Undergraduates
4 Active Duty

6 Graduate Students

7 Prof Develop. Students

TOTAL

Undergraduate
Hours FTE
36051.00 2,403.40
325.00 21.67
612.00 40.80
1174.00 78.27
90.00 6.00
.00 .00
38252.00 2,550.13

Type:

Graduate

.00
.00
4907 .00
636.00

5543.00

FTE

.00

.00

.00

.00

408.92

53.00

461.92
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00

00

00

00

00
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21.
40.
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FALL SEMESTER 2005

DATA FOR ENTIRE COLLEGE

CREDIT HOURS/FTE BY DEPARTMENT

NOTE: (INCLUDES CONSORTIUM HOURS)

BIOLOGY

BUSINESS ADMIN

CHEMISTRY

CIVIL ENGINEERING

EDUCATION
FINE ARTS

*TOTAL EDUCATION

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

ENGLISH
PHILOSOPHY

*TOTAL ENGLISH

HEALTH & PE

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES
GEOGRAPHY

HISTORY

*TOTAL HISTORY

COMPUTER SCIENCE
MATH

*TOTAL MATH & COMP SCI
FRENCH

GERMAN

KOREAN

SPANISH

*TOTAL MODERN LANGUAGES
ORIENTATION

ASTRONOMY
PHYSICS

*TOTAL PHYSICS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
POLITICAL SCIENCE
SOCI0LOGY

*TOTAL POLITICAL SCI
PSYCHOLOGY
AEROSPACE

ARMY

NAVAL

*TOTAL ROTC

TOTAL

LOWER

DIVISION

HOURS

759.
130.

3,498.
66.

3,564.
1,462.
45.
99.
2,304.
2,448.

865.
2,512.

3,377.
309.
273.

60.

1,962.

2,604.
436.

42.
986.

1,028.
318.
849.
216.

1,383.
555.
232.
945.
416.

1,593.

25,490.

.00

.00

.00
.00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

LOWER

DIVISION

FTE

27.

24.
.40

26

50.

233.
.40

237.

97

153.

163.

57.
.47

167

225.
20.
18.

.00

130.

173.

29.

106.

1,699.

.53

93

20

60

.67

20

60

.47

.00

60

20

67

13

60
20

80

60

07

-80
.73

-53
.20
-60
.40
.20
-00
.47

.00
.73

20

33

UPPER

DIVISION

HOURS

246.

676

354.
.00

354.

433.

810.
810.

132.
168.

300.

60.

204.

327.

95.
657.
1,041.
.00
1,698.
446.
567.

1,751.
.00

272

2,590.

12,768.

.00

.00

.00
.00

00

.00

00

00

-00

-00
95.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

UPPER

DIVISION

FTE

202.

90.

16

16

45

23.
.00

23.

28.

54.

54.

21.

113.
29.
37.

116.
18.

172.

851.

.93

13

.40
.00

.40

.07

60

60

00

-80
.20

-00

-00
.20
-00
13.

60

80

-00

-00
-33

-33
-80

.40
-00

20
73
80
73
13
67

20

GRADUATE
MASTERS

HOURS

21.

2,286.
.00

2,286.

126.
.00

126.
303.

48.
135.
183.

120.

129.

33.
78.
-00
111.

1,233.

5,771.

00

00

00

.00

00

00

-00

-00
-00

-00

00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

00

GRADUATE
MASTERS

FTE

190.
.00

190.

10.
.00

10.

25.

15.

10.
.75

10.

102.

480.

.00

.75

50

50

.00

50

50

25

.00

.25

25

00

75

-00

-00
-00

-00

.75

-00

.25

75

.00

.00

.00

92

TOTAL TOTAL
HOURS FTE
2,451.00 164.98
6,249.00 438.00
1,852.00 123.47
1,792.00 119.82
2,895.00 231.10

396.00 26.40
3,291.00 257.50
806.00 53.73
3,978.00 267.30
66.00 4.40
4,044.00 271.70
2,198.00 151.58
45.00 3.00
147.00 10.60
3,249.00 218.85
3,441.00 232.45
1,117.00 76.47
2,689.00 179.42
3,806.00 255.88
369.00 24.60
336.00 22.40
60.00 4.00
2,166.00 144 .40
2,931.00 195.40
436.00 29.07
42.00 2.80
1,081.00 72.07
1,123.00 74.87
1,008.00 67.75
1,968.00 132.50
216.00 14.40
3,192.00 214.65
2,234.00 169.48
799.00 53.27
2,696.00 179.73
688.00 45.87
4,183.00 278.87
44,029.00 3,031.45



